ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

West Knox Utility District 2328 Lovell Rd Knoxville, TN 37932

Separate sealed Bids for the construction of the West Knox Utility District, Knoxville, TN – Beaver Ridge Road Water Line Replacement consisting of the construction of approximately 2,730 linear feet of 16-inch, 40 linear feet of 12- inch, 310 linear feet of 8-inch and 85 linear feet of 4-inch DIP water line with valves, fire hydrants and all related appurtenances together with all related work as specified and shown on the Drawings, will be received by the West Knox Utility District at their office located at 2328 Lovell Road, Knoxville, TN 37932, until 10:00 AM (Local Time) on Tuesday, September 24, 2024, and then at said office opened and publicly read aloud.

The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans, Specifications, and Forms of Bid Bond, Performance and Payment Bond, and other contract documents may be examined at the following locations:

Ardurra Group, Inc., 2160 Lakeside Centre Way, Suite 201, Knoxville, TN 37922

West Knox Utility District, 2328 Lovell Road, Knoxville, TN 37950-1370

Copies may be obtained at the office of Ardurra located at 2160 Lakeside Centre Way, Suite 201 upon payment of \$25.00 for each set.

The owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders.

All bidders must be licensed General Contractors as required by the Contractor's Licensing Act of 1994 of the General Assembly of the State of Tennessee, and qualified for the type of construction being bid upon.

Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises are solicited to bid on this contract as prime contractors and are encouraged to make inquiries regarding potential subcontracting opportunities, equipment, material and/or supply needs.

WKUD is an Equal Opportunity Employer and hereby, notifies all Bidders will be afforded the full opportunity to submit bids in a response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, sexual preference, marital or veteran status, or any other legally protected status in consideration for an award.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

This project is being supported, in whole or in part, by federal funds awarded, to Knox County, Tennessee by the U.S. Department of Treasury.